## 502228539 02/12/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Masaki SAWADA	01/31/2013	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CASIO Mobile Communications, Ltd.		
Street Address:	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-Ku		
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8666		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13765011

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: bbai@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q201824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Bai, New Applications Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q201824\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029797 FRAME: 0832

# **Assignment**Masaki SAWADA

Kai	nagawa, Japan				of
herein	nafter called assignor(s), have i PHONE APPARATUS AN	nvented certa D CONTRO	nin improvements L METHOD TH	in EREFOR	
	Recuted an application for Lett	ers Patent of	the United States	of America therefor	on .
Whereas,		NEC CASIO Mobile Communications, Ltd.			
			nonumabe, Naka shi, Kanagawa 2		
inven	(assignee), desires to acquire tion, and to any United States	patents to be	obtained therefor;		
	Now therefore, for valuable	consideration	, receipt whereof	s hereby acknowled	lged,
inventunder any L successive necessive	I/We, the above named assigned, its successors and assigns, tion disclosed therein for the U 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requetters Patent granted upon the ssors and assigns; and I/we will sary by the assignee in connect by the assignee.	the entire rig Inited States of lest the Direct invention set Il execute with	ht, title and intere of America, include tor — U.S. Patent : forth in the application four further consi	st in the application ling the right to claim and Trademark Office action to the assigned deration all papers of	and the m priority ce to issue e, its
( <b>Ap</b> pl		gton, DC 200  February	037-3213 to insert and Confirmated 12, 2013	here in parentheses	
and a	pplication number of said appl	ication when	known.		
Date:	January 31, 2013	asaki	Sawaa	la E	
Date:	s/ Masak	i SAWADA			
Date:	s/				
Date:	s/				*.
	s/				
(Legali	ization not required for recording bu	it is prima facie	evidence of execution	under 35 U.S.C. §261)	
	Witness:	shim (	motsuo		. '
		Turbe,	hurs		

PATENT REEL: 029797 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 02/12/2013**